- o —

George Eidel

Doddridge County FloodPlain MGT
108 Court St., Ste 1

West Union, WV 26456

015H14161808
&
2 $6.74
% —_
7013 2250 0001 kY914 9kO0C 12/07/15
Mailed From 26458

US POSTAGE

& Katrine Eo{vé@/\ |9-HD']
PV R

NNS . MIXIE
UNABLE TO FORWARD
7

258 DE
RETURN TO SERD
BC: 26456289501 1771

R

i B8LZ/28/13

~BLESS-B7-45
sy Hpbtepped oty oy g ey e Lebati

TSR fasty s Eicact s aid e X La AR et



-
messeeT 351713-1.1.60-1;(56; %S-!;GEV-NUMBH ELTEE D]
LHOM JHL OL 3d0T13ANI 40 dOL LV u:-!xus Vd

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent . L
I B Print your name and address on the reverse 03 Addressee
so that we can retun the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.

- D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 I Yes
1. Article Addressed to: jt- ‘5 -.L(D 1 If YES, eriter delivery address below: 1 No

N«‘\“‘" D2

R\ Ry V37 _
m"/\ A sb’D('D J w \} 5 > m&)&wp [ Priority Mall Express™
; e 2 Y ! O Registered L1 Retum Receipt for Merchandise !
! | O tnsured Mall [T Collect on Delivery !
|

T 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

’ ‘l PS Form 3811, JUIy 2013 Domestic Return Receipt

!
[
i
|




Doddridge County FPM
108 Court Street, Ste. 1
West Union, WV 26456

Dear Sir or Ma’am,
You are receiving this letter because you have been identified as a land surface
and/or mineral rights owner for property or adjacent property related to the :

proposed development project identified by the following page.

No action is required of you. This letter is simply to inform you of the proposed
development.

If you would like to comment on this proposed project, or would like additional
information, you may contact the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at the
above address.

Respectfully yours,

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
304-873-2631 or 304-873-1343

‘doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com




CONTRACTOR NAME: Michels Communications, A Division of Michels
Corporation

ADDRESS: 817 W. Main Street, Brownsville, Wi 53006-0128
TELEPHONE #_(920) 583-3132

WV CONTRACTOR LICENCE #_WV014946

ENGINEER’S NAME: Kareem Stanley, SDT Engineering/Construction, Inc.
ADDRESS:_1709 7' St., Suite A, Parkersburg, WV 26101
TELEHONE NUMBER: _{304) 917-4852

PROJECT LOCATION:

The project is a linear fiber optic conduit running from the eastern to western
borders of Doddridge County. A description of the project location follows:

The project begins on the western boundary of Doddridge County
approximately 850 feet north of NW Turnpike and approximately 1,700 feet
northeast of the intersection of NW Turnpike and Sugar Run Road. The project
ends at the eastern boundary of Doddridge County approximately 2,000 feet
east of the intersection of Tarkiln Run and Jacobs Run Road.

Eastern Termination Point Western Termination Point
Latitude 39.31125°N Latitude 39.279644° N
Longitude 80.583581° W Longitude 80.905953° W

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
igentify the project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
1] New Structure {1 Residential (1 - 4 Family)
(] Addition ‘ {] Residential (more than 4 Family)
(1 Alteration 0 Non-residential (floodproofing)

Relocation {i Combined Use (res. & com.)
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Issued by: George C Eidel, Doddrldge County FPM' (or de.;ignee)

Date: 01/06/2016

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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Remittance Advice Page 1 of 1
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Amount: 500.00
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DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT

“THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND ON WHITE PAPER AND.ORIGINAL'DOCUMENT SECURITY'SCREEN ON BACK WITH:PADLOCK SECURITY:ICON: SRR T

SOUTHERN DlVERSIFl%gX'I;ES:HNOLOGIES INC. T“g%"gﬁﬁ'&,".ﬁ'ﬁg‘;‘g&ﬁ“" D:T;ogms
BROOKHAVEN, MS 39602
85-27/653 51899
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PAY ~EIVE HUNDRED AND XX / 100 DOLLARS
$ *500.00
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OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

[=B) Security features included. Details on back.
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Order # 1685688-1

Remittance Advice Page 1 of 1
Check: 51899 Paidby: SOUTHERN DIVERSIFIED TECH INC Our Account #:
Date:  12/03/15 Paidto. DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOOD PLAIN Vendor Code: DOCO01
Amount  500.00 )
inv. Date Invoice No. Job Number Inv. Amount Discount Amount Paid Retention Remarks
12/01/15 120115 3942GW000 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 Permit Application fee
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Doddridge County, West Virginia
RECEIPT NO: 6037 DATE: 2015/12/08
FROM:_gOUTHERN DIVERSTFIED TECHNOLOGMOUNT: S 500.00
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

FOR: #15-407 JOB # 3942GW000 PERMIT APPLICATION

00000051899 FP-BUILDING PERMITS 020-318 TOTAL:  $500.00
MICHAEL HEADLEY MEC
SHERIFF & TREASURER CLERK

Customer Copy
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DODDRIDGE COUNTY

oo FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

LA A

No work may start until a permit is issued.
The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein,
If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is issued.

The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local, state,
and federal requirements.

Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

I THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE 2/‘:@& ./(é%‘)(_

DATE / z ’/02 / 2018

SECTION 2: PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

ey

APPLICANT’S NAME:__AT&T Corppretien

ADDRESS:_3450 Riverwood Parkway SE, Atlanta, GA 30339
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (678) 627-5342

»v—w—"_.:t‘«;“\_/”/_'-
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CONTRACTOR NAME: Michels Communications, A Division of Michels
Corporation

ADDRESS:_817 W. Main Street, Brownsville, Wi 53006-0128
TELEPHONE #_(920) 583-3132

WV CONTRACTOR LICENCE # WV014946

ENGINEER’S NAME:_Kareem Stanley, SDT Engineering/Construction, Inc.
ADDRESS:_1709 7' st., Suite A, Parkersburg, WV 26101
TELEHONE NUMBER: {304) 917-4852

PROJECT LOCATION:

The project is a linear fiber optic conduit running from the eastern to western
borders of Doddridge County. A description of the project location follows:

The project begins on the western boundary of Doddridge County
approximately 850 feet north of NW Turnpike and approximately 1,700 feet
northeast of the intersection of NW Turnpike and Sugar Run Road. The project
ends at the eastern boundary of Doddridge County approximately 2,000 feet
east of the intersection of Tarkiln Run and Jacobs Run Road.

Eastern Termination Point Western Termination Point
Latitude 39.31125° N Latitude 39.279644° N
Longitude 80.583581° W Longitude 80.905953° W

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT |

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
0l New Structure [l Residential (1 — 4 Family)
(] Addition 1] Residential (more than 4 Family)
( Alteration {] Non-residential (floodproofing)

{] Relocation {] Combined Use (res. & com.)




(
(

B.

(]
0
(1
(0
0
(]
()
()
(X]

Demolition {1 Replacement
Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill {] Mining [l Drilling (] Pipelining
Grading
Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)
Road, Street, or Bridge Construction
Subdivision {including new expansion)
Individual Water or Sewer System
Other (please specify)

Fiber Optic Conduit Placement

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH
SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED

(ENGINEERING PLANS MUST BE SIGNED AND SEALED).

Site Plans are attached, including Construction Plans, Wetland and Water
Crossing Maps, Flood Plain Maps, and Soil Maps.

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT/
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $224,116.70.

D.

ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA

OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

SEE ATTACHED PROPERTY OWNER LIST




(A)

(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)

NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH
RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME
THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND
ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY /&T/
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS F‘C\)/
DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY. p\

NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY Q‘bv\)
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALLrXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDING:
PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE RATES
PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
PUBLICATION.
COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.
CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ‘
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR REVIEW OF MATERIALS ‘
AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S
FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.

NAME (PRINT): M (/téx /) héﬂf/(/
SIGNATURE: Z/M’%ft JLQ . /7@2;(‘/? DATE: /l/a // S




After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form and fees to Clerk of Doddridge
County Court or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:
(1 Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application

review is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

{1 Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone designation

100-Year flood elevation is NGVD .
Stream name
Profile #

9 Unavailable

1] The proposed development is located in a floodway.

{] See section 4 for additional instructions.

SIGNED DATE

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT IN
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.




[]

(]

()

{l

A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads and
proposed development.

Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable: details for
anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor, (including basement or
crawl space}, types of water resistant materials used below the first floor, details of flood
proofing of utilities located below the first floor and details of enclosures below the first floor.
Also

Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 10 lots or 2
acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood elevations if they are
not otherwise available).

Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.
Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD.

For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered engineer or
architect.

Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory floodway will
not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all data and calculations
supporting this finding must also be submitted.

Manufactured homes located in a Flood Hazard Area must have a West Virginia Contractor’s
License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the Federal Emergency

Management Agency (FEMA).

{] Other:

SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

I have determined that the proposed activity {type is or is not} in conformance with provisions

of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge County on May
21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and made part of this
permit.




SIGNED DATE

if the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance with the
provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that application, the
applicant may appeal.

APPEALS: Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? []Yes
{} No
Hearing
Date:

County Commission Decision - Approved []Yes [} No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to this application).

COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1. Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl space is FT. NGVD.
2. Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD.
Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.




SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section as
applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge County
Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS




SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:

FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
(OWNER MUST RETAIN) i

|

|

PERMIT NUMBER: |
PERMIT DATE: |

PURPOSE -

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE

FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED




Floodplain Property Owner List

per ATT Line List

o U NAME U e CCONTACT. S = 1% ;[ AT&T MARKER(APPX) |- FOOTAGE .|~ .. .1
Dotson, Katrina Route 1 Box 137-1, Pennsboro, WV 26415 3127-3130 200

Plaugher, Dorsey Route 1 Box 286, West Union, WV 26456 3063-3064 35

Davis, William Route 1 Box 286A, West Union, WV 26456 3063-3063 200

Reed, Barbara Route 1 Box 287, West Union, WV 26456 3061-3063 605

Webb, Michael Route 1 Box 290, West Union, WV 26456 3060-3061 165

Lowe, Gary Route 1 Box 290, West Union, WV 26456 3060-3061 205

Swann, Kevin 864 Stone Valley Rd, West Union, WV 26456 3058-3061 560

Webb, Michael Route 1 Box 290, West Union, WV 26456 3054-3054 300

Cutright, Allen & Vickie 814 VA Street E, Charleston, WV 25301 3037-3040 880

Coastal Forest Resources PO Box 709, Buckhannon, WV 26201 3057 70

McGill, Frank 703 Amanda Lea Lane, West Union, WV 26456 2999-3000 500

Miracle, Frederick Route 1 Box 336, Greenwood, WV 26416 2998 130

Louk, Sharon Et Al 279 Burnside Addition Rd, Jane Lew, WV 26378 2980 50

Whitehill, Terri 992 Smithton Rd, West Union, WV 26456 2979-2980 20

Whitehill, Terri 992 Smithton Rd, West Union, WV 26456 2978-2980 75

Wyckoff, George Route 2 Box 25 A 1, West Union, WV 26456 2953 150

Landers, Susan Route 2 Box 25 A 2, West Union, WV 26456 2952 10

Cumpston, Don 912 Duckworth Rd, Greenwood, WV 26415 2951-2952 60

Blaney Hardwoods of Ohio, Inc 425 Timberline Dr, Vincent, OH 45784 2918-2918 205

Jordan, Joseph 107 Flinderation Rd, Salem, WV 26426 2909-2910 270

Jones, Helen 2619 East 73rd Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 2907-2909 375

Jones, Helen 2619 East 73rd Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 2902-2907 1030

Jones, Helen 2619 East 73rd Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 2897-2902 1400

Gore, George Route 2 Box 97 A, West Union, WV 26456 2894-2897 500

Powell, Dennis 304 Stuart Street, West Union, WV 26456 2888.5-2892 1260

Powell, Dennis 304 Stuart Street, West Union, WV 26456 2884.5-2888.5 3250

Carroll, Dulcie Route 2 Box 113, West Union, WV 26456 2876-2879 160

AT&T 2875-2876 135

TOTAL 12,800
BORE 10,705 222,021.70
PLOW 2,095.00
" TotALcosT | © 2AT670,
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SECTION 2: STRUCTURE OF WORK ADDENDUM

B. OTHER DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES

The scope of the project is removal of an outdated existing cable and replacing it with 3 — 1.5” HDPE
conduits with a new cable placed in one conduit. The placement of 3 ducts allows for future
maintenance with minimal ground disturbance. All conduit placed is on an existing utility private
easement. Trench/Plow method will be used where applicable and directional bore method used for
sensitive areas (i.e. wetlands, water crossings). Directional bore will be the preferred method for any
water crossings as it typically does not disturb the water body due to the rig setting up beyond the
environmental buffer zone and horizontally drilling many feet beneath the ground and the water body
floor. The trench/plow method consists of pulling the old cable out of the ground, excavating the same
trench, placing the conduits within the same trench and covering up the trench again. It is not
anticipated that any water body will need to be disturbed via trench/plow method, thus no disturbance
to the water flow or level. Terraces and trench plugs will be utilized as necessary for erosion control
during trench/plow. Siit fence and wattles will be utilized during directional bore setup for catching any
spoil from machine. A vac truck will be in the vicinity of the project for any hazard control.
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syGoogle

Rock Run Rd Doddridge County WV

Mills, Lonnie R <Lonnie.R.Mills@wv.gov> Wed, Oct 28, 2015 at 8:43 AM
To: m b <miri_beram@yahoo.com>, George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Cc: "King, John M.S" <John.M.S.King@wv.gov>, "Radcliff, Wendy E" <Wendy.E.Radcliff@wv.gov>, "Fltzwater
Christopher M" <Christopher.M.Fitzwater@wv.gov>, "Tallman, James G" <James.G.Tallman@wv.gov>

Ms. Beram,

I've forwarded your pictures and concerns to Jamie Tallman of the Environmental Enforcement Office. He
oversees Doddridge Co. pipeline construction and also deals in stormwater issues. From the looks of the
pictures this is not directly related to an Oil and Gas well so my office would have no jurisdiction here. I've
CC’d Jamie on this response as well if you need to contact him directly.

L onnieMills

Environmental Resource Specialist 3
WVDEP- Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street SE

Charleston WV 25304
Lonnie.R.Mills@wv.gov
(304)926-0499 Ext 1036

From: m b [mailto:miri_beram@yahoo.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2015 9:43 PM

To: Mills, Lonnie R; George Eidel

Cc: King, John M.S; Raddliff, Wendy E; Fitzwater, Christopher M
Subject: Rock Run Rd Doddridge County WV

[Quoted text hidden]

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=inbox&msg= 150ae795db5ebbaf&sim|= 150ae795dbSebbaf 17
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» M @ B “ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
yGoogle

Rock Run Rd. Doddridge County

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 28, 2015 at 9:26 AM
To: James Tallman <James.G.Tallman@wv.gov>

Good Moming,

By now you no doubt have seen the pictures and the complaint by one of our residents here in Doddridge
County. This is on Rock Run Rd. | will be going out there today to find out exactly what is going on. We have no
floodplain permits but it is not certain that this property is in the floodplain. This may be a case of just needing to
bring equipment over a ditch to do some work, by the pictures it looks like they cleared the ditch area some to
ensure nothing will get blocked.

George

George C. Eidel, OEM/Floodplain Manager
Doddridge County Commission

118 East Court Street

West Union, WV 26456

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
www.doddridgecounty.wv.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain

confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is
strictly prohibited and may be legally accountable.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?2ui=28ik=d94379¢394&view=pt&search=sent&msg= 150aealf057ecb4f&sim|=150aealf057ecB4f 171
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.- Q 3
' M @ ﬂ ﬁ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
by Google

Rock Run Issue Doddridge County

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 28, 2015 at 1:50 PM
To: James Tallman <James.G.Tallman@wv.gov>

Good Aftemoon,

| went out to the location and confirmed it is in the floodplain, no workers were present to find out what
company is working on the line. The work is being done on a right of way, you can see it in the picture. | will
monitor this situation and check with the workers to find out who is in charge. | will keep you up on what | find
out.

George

George C. Eidel, OEM/Floodplain Manager
Doddridge County Commission

118 East Court Street

West Union, WV 26456

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
www.doddridgecounty.wv.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is
strictly prohibited and may be legally accountable.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=d94379c3948&view=pt&search=sent&msg= 150af9263e6af474&sim|= 150af9263e6af4 74 7
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‘ M @ [} U George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
pyGoogle
Rock Run Rd Doddridge County WV
m b <miri_beram@yahoo.com> Tue, Oct 27, 2015 at 9:42 PM

Reply-To: m b <miri_beram@yahoo.com>

To: "Lonnie R. Mills" <lonnie.r.mills@wv.gov>, George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Cc: "John M.S King" <john.m.s.king@wv.gov>, "Wendy E. Radcliff" <wendy.e.radcliff@wv.gov>, "Christopher M.
Fitzwater" <christopher.m.fitzwater@wv.gov>

Mr. Mills,

The photos below were taken on Rock Run Rd.
Doddridge County WV. There appears to be a
timber bridge sort of over and in the creek. The
bridge is NOT wrapped to prevent sedimentation
from going into the creek.

The location is approximately 0.2 miles from
where Rock Run & Smithton Rd. intersect. This
is close to the Rock Run EQT water withdrawal
site, It is also approximately 1/2 mile upstream
from the West Union Water Treatment Plant.

Mr. Eidel,

It may also be in a FEMA recognized flood plain
area. If so, do they have a flood plain permit? No
signage appears to be present. | believe that
they would also require a permit from the USACE
for the bridge.

Can some one please check this out...If further
clarification on the location is needed, please get
in touch.

Thank you,
Mirijana Beram

Location (long, lat): (80.761510 W,39.301050 N))
Location (UTM 17N): (520564, 4350212)

3 attachments

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=150ac 1d36408675b&simI=150ac 1d36408675b 1/2
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; 1 U U George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
yGoogle ’

Rock Run Rd.

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 28, 2015 at 5:06 PM
To: James Tallman <James.G.Tallman@wv.gov>

Hi James,

Just received back to back calls from a Gary Boggs and a Glen Thompson from Michaels Communications.
This is the company contracting out for the work on Rock Run. | was told that you had contacted them (how you
found out who was doing the work, | would like to know) they in turn called my office. As far as we know here no
floodplain permit has ever been submitted. They referred me to a Mike Burch of SDT Engineering who they said
was the point of contact for all of the permits. | will be out of the office tomorrow, the Assistant Floodplain
Manager will be her, she is aware of the situation and can answer any questions that may arise her name is
Catee Slater, 304-873-2631 | will be able to get my emails through my phone and can send out if needed.

Thank You,

George

George C. Eidel, OEM/Floodplain Manager |
Doddridge County Commission . |
118 East Court Street |
West Union, WV 26456 |
Work Phone: 1-304-873-1343
Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407 _ |
Fax: 1-304-873-1840 |
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

www.doddridgecounty.wv.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain

i
|
|
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is |
strictly prohibited and may be legally accountable. ‘

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379¢c394&view=pt8&search=sent&msg= 150b046638567dee&sim|= 150b046638567dee
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e yDoddridge AP
Independent |
The Doddridge Independent -
PUBLISHER’S CERTIFICATE

I, Michael D. Zorn, Publisher of The
Doddridge Independent A newspaper of
general circulation published in the town
of West Union, Doddrldge County,

West Virginia, do hereby cerhfy that:

‘Doddridge County S B
Permit Application # 15-407 : . ‘

AT&T Company -
filed an application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land
“located at or about:

Please take notice that on the 4th day of December, 2015 '] _

Linear Fiber Optic Conduit running West to East, the entire

was published in The Doddridge Independent
2 times commencing on Friday, December 11, 2015 and
Ending on Friday, December 18, 2015 at the request of:

George Eidel, Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager& Doddridge County Commission

Given under my hand this Friday, January 15, 2016

_ The publisher’s fee for said publication is:

$ 25.27 1st Run/$ 18.95 Subsequent Runs
This Legal Ad Total: $ 44.22

‘f/lichael D./Z
Publisher gf The Doddridge Independent

Subscribed to and sworn to before me on

) /5

this date:

@\ﬁcﬂ@?@s

Notary Public in and for Doddridge County
My Commission expires on

AN

2017

The I’)

day of

I'uhIiL Notice ¢ Legal Notice

.~ Doddridge Colig—=
- Permit Application # 15-407 .

lease take notice: that o day of December, 2015

e

: . : i A
ear Fiber Optic Conduit running West to: East, the entire length of
L County o
Location 39 31125 80, 583581 89 279644, 80, 905953
Received 12/04/2015 I Announced 12/15/2015 -
ate: Weelkcof 12/14/15 .
(from Commissxon Meetmg)

Rz

during réghilarbiisiness hours. As this project.
v ls outside the FEMA 1denuﬁed {loodplain of Doddridge County,
. -~ 'Doddridge County Floodplain Management has no regulatory. -
authonty Any interested persons whio.desire to comment shall present
-~ thesame in writing by August 28, 2015, delivered to:
' ‘Clerk of the County Court
118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456
Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk
George Eidel. Doddndge County Flood Plain Manager

“12/11-12/18 |

t0 de lop land located at or )

file ‘th tbe lerk of the' County Court and may A




